
2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL, 
OR STONE

PAVED TOTAL
LENGTH

ROAD NAME

DORCHESTER BY ROAD NAME

 0.214  0.000  0.214ABOTT RD 0.000CO 00594

 0.000  0.120  0.120ADAMS RD 0.000CO 00118

 0.000  1.300  1.300ADAMS RD 0.000CO 00290

 0.080  0.000  0.080ADAMS RD 0.000CO 00372

 0.000  0.740  0.740AEBERLE RD 0.000CO 00224

 0.000  3.370  3.370AIREYS RD 0.000CO 00382

 0.000  0.220  0.220AIREYS RD SPUR 0.000CO 00383

 0.000  0.070  0.070AIRPORT RD 0.000CO 00481

 0.000  0.570  0.570ALGONQUIN RD 0.000CO 00053

 0.000  1.070  1.070ALLEN RD 0.000CO 00278

 0.000  0.070  0.070ALLEY BERRY DR 0.000CO 00575

 0.000  3.490  3.490ANDREWS RD 0.000CO 00137

 0.000  0.820  0.820ANNIE LA 0.000CO 00592

 0.000  0.135  0.135ARBUTUS TERRACE 0.000CO 00590

 0.000  0.200  0.200ARIF ST 0.000CO 00580

 0.000  0.230  0.230ARROWHEAD DR 0.000CO 00541

 0.000  0.063  0.063ASBURY LA 0.000CO 00599

 0.130  0.900  1.030ASQUITH ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00145

 0.000  0.700  0.700AUSTIN RD 0.000CO 00181

 0.138  0.000  0.138AUTUMN GROVE RD 0.000CO 00564

 0.000  1.510  1.510BACK LANDING RD 0.000CO 00333

 0.000  0.100  0.100BACKWOODS DR 0.000CO 00476

 0.000  2.140  2.140BAILEY STORE RD 0.000CO 00292

 0.000  1.570  1.570BAKER RD 0.000CO 00324

 0.000  0.180  0.180BALL PARK RD 0.000CO 00119

 0.330  1.630  1.960BAR NECK RD 0.000CO 00022

 0.000  0.110  0.110BAUER RD 0.000CO 00429

 0.000  0.170  0.170BAY HGTS 0.000CO 00037

 0.000  3.740  3.740BAY SHORE RD 0.000CO 00107

 0.000  0.480  0.480BAYVIEW AVE 0.000CO 00039

 0.000  0.460  0.460BAYVIEW DR 0.000CO 00365

 0.000  0.830  0.830BEACH HAVEN RD 0.000CO 00227

 0.000  1.820  1.820BEAVER NECK RD 0.000CO 00182

 0.000  3.500  3.500BEAVER NECK VILLAGE RD 0.000CO 00183

 0.490  0.000  0.490BEECH GROUND RD 0.000CO 00143

 0.000  0.500  0.500BELFIORE RD 0.000CO 00532

 0.000  0.120  0.120BELL LA 0.000CO 00092

 0.000  0.200  0.200BELL LA 0.000CO 00350

 0.000  0.200  0.200BELL LANE RD 0.000CO 00090

 0.000  0.520  0.520BELLE AIRE RD 0.000CO 00226

 0.000  0.310  0.310BELLEVUE AVE 0.000CO 00036

 0.260  0.170  0.430BENNETT RD 0.000CO 00157

 0.000  4.190  4.190BESTPITCH FERRY RD 0.000CO 00403

 0.000  1.000  1.000BETHEL RD 0.000CO 00286

 0.000  0.470  0.470BEULAH PIT RD 0.000CO 00379

 0.000  0.930  0.930BEULAH RD 0.000CO 00334

 0.000  1.310  1.310BEULAH RD 0.000CO 00392

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.310  0.310BEVERLY LN 0.000CO 00582

 0.000  0.280  0.280BEVERLY RD 0.000CO 00556

 0.000  1.380  1.380BISHOPS HEAD RD 0.000CO 00151

 1.060  1.640  2.700BLACKWATER RD 0.000CO 00134

 0.000  1.680  1.680BLINK HORN RD 0.000CO 00421

 0.000  0.246  0.246BLUE HERON DR 0.000CO 00597

 0.500  0.320  0.820BLUE WATER DR 0.000CO 00419

 0.000  2.590  2.590BOBTOWN RD 0.000CO 00335

 0.000  0.950  0.950BONNIE BROOK RD 0.000CO 00212

 0.000  0.200  0.200BOWEN RD 0.000CO 00008

 0.390  0.000  0.390BRADFORD RD 0.000CO 00293

 0.000  0.290  0.290BRADFORD RD 0.000CO 00294

 0.000  0.220  0.220BRADLEY CIR 0.000CO 00513

 0.000  0.205  0.205BRADY TODD RD 0.000CO 00159

 0.000  2.100  2.100BRANNOCKS NECK RD 0.000CO 00079

 0.230  0.000  0.230BRIARPATCH RD 0.000CO 00560

 0.000  0.090  0.090BRITTLAND DR 0.000CO 00553

 0.000  0.790  0.790BROADVIEW DR 0.000CO 00378

 0.000  0.080  0.080BROOK ST 0.000CO 00046

 0.000  2.000  2.000BROOKS RD 0.000CO 00093

 0.000  0.200  0.200BROOKVIEW ST 0.000CO 00265

 0.000  0.560  0.560BUCK RIDGE RD 0.000CO 00163

 0.000  5.677  5.677BUCKTOWN RD 0.000CO 00168

 0.000  0.450  0.450BUENA VISTA AVE 0.000CO 00040

 0.000  0.160  0.160BURFORD LA 0.000CO 00450

 0.076  3.150  3.226BUTTONS NECK RD 0.000CO 00082

 0.000  0.049  0.049CABIN CREEK CT 0.000CO 00563

 0.000  2.040  2.040CABIN CREEK HURLOCK RD 0.000CO 00315

 0.000  2.710  2.710CABIN CREEK RD 0.000CO 00329

 0.000  0.768  0.768CABIN RIDGE RD 0.000CO 00537

 0.074  0.000  0.074CAMPBELL HILL RD 0.000CO 00576

 0.000  0.070  0.070CANNON RD 0.000CO 00164

 0.000  0.100  0.100CANNON RD 0.000CO 00348

 0.100  0.000  0.100CANNON RD 0.000CO 00445

 0.000  0.060  0.060CANNON RD 0.000CO 00471

 0.000  0.120  0.120CANVASBACK DR 0.000CO 00577

 0.000  3.060  3.060CASSONS NECK RD 0.000CO 00006

 0.000  2.320  2.320CASTLE HAVEN RD 0.000CO 00024

 2.070  0.000  2.070CEDAR CREEK RD 0.000CO 00160

 0.000  0.230  0.230CEDAR DR 0.000CO 00210

 0.000  1.300  1.300CEDAR GROVE RD 0.000CO 00221

 0.000  0.130  0.130CEDAR WOODS DR 0.000CO 00496

 0.000  5.555  5.555CENTENNIAL RD 0.000CO 00242

 0.000  0.310  0.310CENTER DR 0.000CO 00209

 0.000  0.560  0.560CHAPEL OF EASE RD 0.000CO 00502

 0.600  0.000  0.600CHARLES CREEK RD 0.000CO 00142

 0.000  1.180  1.180CHATEAU DR 0.000CO 00200

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.870  0.870CHATEAU RD 0.000CO 00189

 0.000  0.140  0.140CHATEAU RD 0.000CO 00201

 0.000  0.830  0.830CHATEAU RD 0.000CO 00220

 0.000  0.200  0.200CHERRY POINT RD 0.000CO 00509

 1.350  0.350  1.700CHICONE RD 0.000CO 00266

 0.000  0.280  0.280CHOPTANK DR 0.000CO 00352

 0.000  0.260  0.260CHOPTANK LANDING 0.000CO 00500

 0.000  0.240  0.240CHOPTANK TERR 0.000CO 00047

 0.000  1.840  1.840CHURCH HOME RD 0.000CO 00284

 0.000  0.240  0.240CHURCH ST 0.000CO 00258

 0.000  0.129  0.129CIRCLE DR 0.000CO 00432

 0.000  1.560  1.560CLARK CANNING HOUSE RD 0.000CO 00304

 0.000  0.710  0.710CLEARVIEW KEY 0.000CO 00030

 0.000  2.040  2.040CLOVERDALE RD 0.000CO 00248

 0.000  1.020  1.020CLOVERDALE RD 0.000CO 00255

 0.000  0.241  0.241CODY DR 0.000CO 00559

 0.000  5.090  5.090COKESBURY RD 0.000CO 00279

 0.000  0.290  0.290CONDON RD 0.000CO 00002

 0.000  1.460  1.460CONTRARY RD 0.000CO 00277

 0.000  1.700  1.700COOKS POINT RD 0.000CO 00015

 0.000  1.220  1.220CORDTOWN RD 0.000CO 00172

 0.000  0.150  0.150COREY WAY 0.000CO 00536

 1.347  0.210  1.557CORKRAN CEMETERY RD 0.000CO 00313

 0.000  0.450  0.450CORNERS WHARF RD 0.000CO 00020

 0.290  0.040  0.330CRAB HOUSE RD 0.000CO 00149

 0.000  0.440  0.440CREAMERY RD 0.000CO 00243

 0.000  0.210  0.210CREIGHTON RD 0.000CO 00121

 0.000  2.230  2.230CROCHERON RD 0.000CO 00153

 0.000  0.800  0.800CROCHERON RD 0.000CO 00155

 0.000  2.710  2.710DAILSVILLE RD 0.000CO 00065

 0.000  0.120  0.120DANIELS CHOICE RD 0.000CO 00355

 0.000  0.960  0.960DARK RD 0.000CO 00063

 0.000  1.290  1.290DAVID GREENE RD 0.000CO 00067

 0.000  0.300  0.300DAVID GREENE RD 0.000CO 00068

 0.000  1.800  1.800DAVIS MILL POND RD 0.000CO 00289

 0.000  0.100  0.100DAYTON RD 0.000CO 00381

 0.000  0.130  0.130DAYTON RD 0.000CO 00430

 0.000  5.160  5.160DECOURSEY BRIDGE RD 0.000CO 00169

 0.000  1.000  1.000DEEP POINT RD 0.000CO 00089

 0.000  0.440  0.440DEEP POINT RD 0.000CO 00091

 0.000  0.590  0.590DEEP WATER RD 0.000CO 00503

 0.000  0.300  0.300DELAWARE LINE RELIANCE RD 0.000CO 00275

 0.000  0.280  0.280DENNIKAS RD 0.000CO 00156

 0.000  0.150  0.150DOBSON RD 0.000CO 00439

 0.130  0.000  0.130DOELLER RD 0.000CO 00374

 0.000  1.430  1.430DOG KENNEL RD 0.000CO 00411

 0.000  0.350  0.350DOLBY FARM RD 0.000CO 00516

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  8.030  8.030DRAWBRIDGE RD 0.000CO 00177

 0.000  1.215  1.215E TEDIOUS CREEK RD 0.000CO 00491

 0.000  0.280  0.280EDGAR RD 0.000CO 00136

 0.000  4.686  4.686EGYPT RD 0.000CO 00073

 0.000  0.690  0.690ELKS LODGE RD 0.000CO 00211

 0.000  0.130  0.130ELLIOTT DR 0.000CO 00446

 0.000  19.130  19.130ELLIOTT ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00192

 0.000  0.960  0.960ELWOOD CAMP RD 0.000CO 00345

 0.000  1.560  1.560ENNALS RD 0.000CO 00298

 0.550  0.300  0.850ESKRIDGE RD 0.000CO 00270

 0.000  0.220  0.220ESTHER DEAN RD 0.000CO 00130

 0.000  0.130  0.130FAIRFAX CIRCLE 0.000CO 00549

 0.070  0.000  0.070FALLON RD 0.000CO 00351

 0.000  2.320  2.320FARM CREEK RD 0.000CO 00150

 0.220  0.000  0.220FEDERAL HILL RD 0.000CO 00547

 0.000  0.250  0.250FLOWERS RD 0.000CO 00124

 0.000  0.080  0.080FOOKS AVE 0.000CO 00384

 0.000  1.410  1.410FOOKS MILL RD 0.000CO 00285

 0.000  3.830  3.830FORK NECK RD 0.000CO 00179

 0.000  0.070  0.070FORK NECK RD 0.000CO 00233

 0.000  0.400  0.400FOX RUN 0.000CO 00519

 0.000  0.110  0.110FRENCH FARM RD 0.000CO 00551

 0.000  0.830  0.830GALESTOWN DELAWARE LINE RD 0.000CO 00274

 0.000  3.190  3.190GALESTOWN NEWHART MILL RD 0.000CO 00269

 0.000  4.950  4.950GALESTOWN RELIANCE RD 0.000CO 00271

 0.000  0.880  0.880GARDEN OF EDEN RD 0.000CO 00026

 0.300  0.000  0.300GARY CREEK RD 0.000CO 00443

 0.240  0.000  0.240GAVINS RUN 0.000CO 00584

 0.000  0.080  0.080GLASGOW CT 0.000CO 00543

 0.000  1.020  1.020GLEN OAK HOTEL RD 0.000CO 00317

 0.000  0.670  0.670GOOSE CREEK RD 0.000CO 00167

 0.000  0.480  0.480GOOSE CREEK RD 0.000CO 00229

 0.000  0.120  0.120GOOSE FEATHER LA 0.000CO 00550

 0.170  0.000  0.170GRANNY RD 0.000CO 00241

 0.000  3.790  3.790GRAVEL BRANCH RD 0.000CO 00338

 0.160  0.000  0.160GREAT OAKS RD 0.000CO 00596

 0.000  0.260  0.260GREEN COVE RD 0.000CO 00004

 0.000  1.360  1.360GREEN POINT RD 0.000CO 00230

 0.000  1.175  1.175GREEN POINT RD 0.000CO 00231

 0.040  0.000  0.040GREEN POINT RD 0.000CO 00591

 0.000  2.480  2.480GREENBRIAR RD 0.000CO 00141

 0.000  0.090  0.090GREENVIEW CT 0.000CO 00527

 0.000  0.600  0.600GREGORY RD 0.000CO 00080

 0.000  6.460  6.460GRIFFITH NECK RD 0.000CO 00404

 0.000  0.040  0.040GROUSE CIR 0.000CO 00555

 0.000  0.420  0.420HALL RD 0.000CO 00104

 0.000  0.100  0.100HALLOWELL RD 0.000CO 00495

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.820  0.820HAMBROOKS BLVD 0.000CO 00035

 0.000  0.440  0.440HANDLEY RD 0.000CO 00204

 0.810  0.820  1.630HARPER RD 0.000CO 00299

 0.000  0.240  0.240HARRIS AVE 0.000CO 00257

 0.000  0.160  0.160HARRIS DR 0.000CO 00434

 0.110  0.000  0.110HARRISON LA 0.000CO 00377

 0.950  2.120  3.070HARRISVILLE RD 0.000CO 00085

 0.000  0.060  0.060HATSAWAP CIR 0.000CO 00058

 0.000  0.170  0.170HATSAWAP RD 0.000CO 00390

 0.000  4.880  4.880HAWKEYE RD 0.000CO 00235

 0.000  0.930  0.930HAWKEYE RD 0.000CO 00408

 0.000  0.670  0.670HAYLAND ACRES 0.000CO 00474

 0.000  0.310  0.310HEATHER LA 0.000CO 00522

 0.290  0.310  0.600HEIGHT RD 0.000CO 00420

 0.000  0.180  0.180HELIPORT RD 0.000CO 00087

 0.000  2.030  2.030HENRYS CROSS RD 0.000CO 00425

 0.000  1.130  1.130HERON RD 0.000CO 00506

 0.000  0.189  0.189HICKORY COVE RD 0.000CO 00598

 0.000  2.780  2.780HICKSBURG RD 0.000CO 00198

 0.000  0.710  0.710HICKSBURG RD 0.000CO 00422

 0.000  0.440  0.440HIGGINS MILL POND RD 0.000CO 00184

 0.000  0.080  0.080HILLCREST DR 0.000CO 00050

 0.000  3.150  3.150HILLS POINT RD 0.000CO 00001

 0.000  2.860  2.860HIP ROOF RD 0.000CO 00098

 0.630  0.000  0.630HOG ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00346

 0.000  0.100  0.100HOLLY LA 0.000CO 00217

 0.200  0.180  0.380HOLLY TERR 0.000CO 00487

 0.000  4.150  4.150HOOPER ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00114

 0.000  0.520  0.520HOOPER TOWN RD 0.000CO 00105

 0.480  4.360  4.840HOOPERS NECK RD 0.000CO 00108

 0.000  4.190  4.190HOOPERSVILLE RD 0.000CO 00122

 0.000  1.960  1.960HORNS POINT RD 0.000CO 00029

 0.000  1.160  1.160HORNS POINT RD 0.000CO 00031

 0.000  0.350  0.350HORSE POINT RD 0.000CO 00128

 0.000  2.830  2.830HUBBARD RD 0.000CO 00341

 0.000  0.960  0.960HUDSON RD 0.000CO 00389

 0.000  0.060  0.060HUDSON SCHOOL RD 0.000CO 00010

 0.000  0.670  0.670HUDSON SCHOOL RD 0.000CO 00011

 0.000  0.090  0.090HUDSON SCHOOL RD 0.000CO 00012

 0.000  0.160  0.160HUDSON SCHOOL RD 0.000CO 00013

 0.000  0.330  0.330HUDSON WHARF RD 0.000CO 00009

 0.090  0.000  0.090HUGHES CT 0.000CO 00433

 0.000  0.800  0.800HUNTING CREEK RD 0.000CO 00331

 0.000  2.530  2.530HYNSON RD 0.000CO 00343

 0.000  1.870  1.870INDIAN BONE RD 0.000CO 00170

 0.297  0.190  0.487INDIAN CREEK RD 0.000CO 00508

 0.000  0.530  0.530INDIAN GRANT RD 0.000CO 00520

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  0.520  0.520INDIAN QUARTER RD 0.000CO 00018

 1.745  0.000  1.745INDIAN TRAIL ACRES 0.000CO 00096

 0.000  7.110  7.110INDIANTOWN RD 0.000CO 00260

 0.000  0.370  0.370JACKSON ST 0.000CO 00318

 0.000  1.210  1.210JAMES ANDREWS RD 0.000CO 00416

 0.000  0.100  0.100JAMIE WAY TERR 0.000CO 00354

 0.000  0.200  0.200JEANS DR 0.000CO 00436

 0.000  0.330  0.330JENKINS CREEK RD 0.000CO 00033

 0.000  0.118  0.118JENKINS CREEK RD 0.000CO 00034

 1.930  0.000  1.930JOHNSON RD 0.000CO 00250

 0.000  0.320  0.320JOHNSON ST 0.000CO 00048

 0.000  3.230  3.230JONES THICKETT RD 0.000CO 00263

 0.000  0.180  0.180JONES VILLAGE RD 0.000CO 00307

 0.000  0.510  0.510JONES VILLAGE RD 0.000CO 00308

 0.000  0.200  0.200JONLEN RD 0.000CO 00007

 0.000  0.170  0.170JOY PL 0.000CO 00397

 0.000  0.150  0.150KELKRIS CIR 0.000CO 00501

 1.570  0.000  1.570KELLY RD 0.000CO 00249

 0.070  0.060  0.130KELLY RD 0.000CO 00267

 0.000  3.630  3.630KEY WALLACE DR 0.000CO 00111

 0.000  0.360  0.360KEYS RD 0.000CO 00125

 0.000  0.530  0.530KIM DR 0.000CO 00526

 0.000  0.120  0.120KIOWA RD 0.000CO 00054

 1.700  0.320  2.020KIRWANS NECK RD 0.000CO 00133

 2.990  0.000  2.990KRAFT NECK RD 0.000CO 00190

 0.000  1.250  1.250KRAFT RD 0.000CO 00426

 0.000  0.160  0.160LAKESHORE DR 0.000CO 00287

 0.000  4.860  4.860LAKESVILLE CRAPO RD 0.000CO 00138

 0.000  0.400  0.400LANDRUM DR 0.000CO 00437

 0.000  0.680  0.680LAURIE LA 0.000CO 00086

 0.000  0.050  0.050LAWSON LA 0.000CO 00475

 0.000  1.620  1.620LECOMPTE RD 0.000CO 00252

 0.000  0.140  0.140LEE DR 0.000CO 00049

 0.030  0.190  0.220LEE TERR 0.000CO 00088

 0.000  0.090  0.090LEWIS LA 0.000CO 00524

 0.210  0.000  0.210LEWIS RD 0.000CO 00375

 0.000  1.130  1.130LEWIS WHARF RD 0.000CO 00180

 0.000  0.060  0.060LINDEN LA 0.000CO 00438

 0.000  3.120  3.120LINERS RD 0.000CO 00135

 0.000  1.260  1.260LINKWOOD DR 0.000CO 00195

 0.000  3.850  3.850LINKWOOD RD 0.000CO 00539

 0.000  0.340  0.340LINTHICUM DR 0.000CO 00045

 0.000  0.110  0.110LINTHICUM DR 0.000CO 00051

 0.100  0.000  0.100LITTLE CREEK CT 0.000CO 00567

 0.000  0.480  0.480LITTLE CREEK LANE 0.000CO 00585

 0.143  0.000  0.143LITTLE CREEK RD 0.000CO 00566

 0.000  0.330  0.330LODGE HALL RD 0.000CO 00123

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  3.100  3.100LONE PINE RD 0.000CO 00280

 0.000  0.080  0.080LONGVIEW RD 0.000CO 00504

 0.000  0.900  0.900LORDS CROSSING RD 0.000CO 00424

 0.000  0.120  0.120LOVE JOY DR 0.000CO 00435

 0.000  0.690  0.690LOVERS LA 0.000CO 00028

 0.000  0.980  0.980LOVERS RD 0.000CO 00342

 0.000  0.110  0.110LOWERY CT 0.000CO 00535

 0.000  0.170  0.170LOWRY LA 0.000CO 00569

 0.000  0.060  0.060LUCY FISH LA 0.000CO 00386

 0.000  2.320  2.320LUTHY RD 0.000CO 00140

 0.000  0.460  0.460MADISON CANNING HOUSE RD 0.000CO 00095

 0.000  0.040  0.040MAGNOLIA TRAIL 0.000CO 00052

 0.960  0.550  1.510MAIDEN BRANCH RD 0.000CO 00251

 0.000  4.730  4.730MAIDEN FOREST RD 0.000CO 00236

 0.000  1.280  1.280MAIDEN FOREST RD 0.000CO 00237

 0.000  0.100  0.100MALLARD COVE 0.000CO 00505

 0.000  0.030  0.030MALLARD CT 0.000CO 00215

 0.000  0.460  0.460MALLARD LA 0.000CO 00213

 0.000  0.240  0.240MANITO DR 0.000CO 00057

 0.000  0.370  0.370MAPLE AVE 0.000CO 00394

 0.000  12.790  12.790MAPLE DAM RD 0.000CO 00139

 0.090  0.000  0.090MAPLE DR 0.000CO 00295

 0.000  0.090  0.090MARIGOLD LA 0.000CO 00570

 0.000  0.150  0.150MARSHYHOPE DR 0.000CO 00387

 0.000  0.063  0.063MARYS CT 0.000CO 00583

 0.000  0.160  0.160MC GLAUGHLIN RD 0.000CO 00120

 0.000  0.610  0.610MC WILLIAMS RD 0.000CO 00254

 0.000  0.190  0.190MEADOW DR 0.000CO 00517

 0.000  0.150  0.150MEADOWBROOK RD 0.000CO 00538

 0.000  1.200  1.200MEDFORD RD 0.000CO 00301

 0.000  0.380  0.380MEDFORD RD 0.000CO 00309

 0.685  2.020  2.705MEEKINS NECK RD 0.000CO 00112

 0.000  0.080  0.080MEEKINS NECK RD 0.000CO 00113

 0.000  0.320  0.320MERRYWEATHER DR 0.000CO 00359

 0.810  0.270  1.080MESSICK RD 0.000CO 00240

 0.000  3.040  3.040MIDDLETOWN BRANCH RD 0.000CO 00178

 0.000  0.060  0.060MIDDLETOWN BRANCH RD SPUR 0.000CO 00186

 0.000  0.050  0.050MIDDLETOWN BRANCH RD SPUR 0.000CO 00593

 0.000  0.170  0.170MIDFIELD RD 0.000CO 00512

 0.000  0.050  0.050MILL DR 0.000CO 00385

 0.000  0.550  0.550MILL RD 0.000CO 00238

 0.000  2.170  2.170MILLIGANTOWN RD 0.000CO 00337

 0.000  0.130  0.130MILLS RD 0.000CO 00480

 0.000  0.330  0.330MIMOSA DR 0.000CO 00042

 0.000  0.139  0.139MISSION HILL RD 0.000CO 00319

 0.000  0.700  0.700MOOSE LODGE RD 0.000CO 00203

 0.000  0.160  0.160MORRIS DR 0.000CO 00363

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL, 
OR STONE

PAVED TOTAL
LENGTH

ROAD NAME

DORCHESTER BY ROAD NAME

 0.021  0.000  0.021MORRIS LA 0.000CO 00531

 0.020  1.930  1.950MORRIS NECK RD 0.000CO 00023

 0.000  1.070  1.070MT ZION RD 0.000CO 00303

 0.000  0.060  0.060MULBERRY LA 0.000CO 00521

 0.000  0.170  0.170NANTICOKE RD 0.000CO 00056

 0.670  1.230  1.900NANTICOKE RD 0.000CO 00268

 0.000  0.270  0.270NASAR CIR 0.000CO 00581

 0.080  0.000  0.080NEPTUNE RD 0.000CO 00561

 0.000  2.410  2.410NEW BRIDGE RD 0.000CO 00191

 0.000  3.620  3.620NEWHART MILL RD 0.000CO 00273

 0.080  0.000  0.080NO NAME 0.000CO 00314

 0.000  0.030  0.030NO NAME 0.000CO 00469

 0.000  0.100  0.100NORTH CT 0.000CO 00225

 0.000  0.590  0.590NORTH DR 0.000CO 00076

 0.000  0.230  0.230NORTH POINT RD 0.000CO 00100

 0.000  3.530  3.530NORTH TARA RD 0.000CO 00291

 0.000  0.133  0.133OAK CREEK LANDING 0.000CO 00586

 0.000  1.150  1.150OAK GROVE RD 0.000CO 00288

 0.000  0.470  0.470OAK ST 0.000CO 00038

 0.000  0.770  0.770OLD HOUSE POINT RD 0.000CO 00398

 0.000  0.880  0.880OLD MADISON RD 0.000CO 00369

 0.000  1.130  1.130OLD OCEAN GATEWAY 0.000CO 00510

 0.000  1.010  1.010OLD ROUTE 50 0.000CO 00256

 0.000  0.100  0.100OLD SCHOOL HOUSE RD 0.000CO 00428

 0.000  1.410  1.410OLD STAGECOACH RD 0.000CO 00336

 0.000  0.350  0.350OLD TRINITY CHURCH RD 0.000CO 00083

 0.000  2.180  2.180OLDFIELD RD 0.000CO 00110

 0.000  0.110  0.110ORIOLE DR 0.000CO 00360

 0.000  0.940  0.940ORION RD 0.000CO 00371

 0.000  3.290  3.290OSBORNE RD 0.000CO 00300

 0.000  0.280  0.280OSBORNE RD 0.000CO 00306

 0.110  0.000  0.110OYSTER COVE RD 0.000CO 00418

 0.000  0.540  0.540OYSTER SHELL POINT RD 0.000CO 00407

 0.000  6.230  6.230PALMERS MILL RD 0.000CO 00296

 0.560  0.000  0.560PARKS NECK RD 0.000CO 00144

 0.000  0.120  0.120PARKS RD 0.000CO 00129

 0.100  0.000  0.100PARKS RD 0.000CO 00482

 0.000  0.870  0.870PARSONS DR 0.000CO 00489

 0.000  0.280  0.280PAW PAW POINT RD 0.000CO 00075

 0.000  0.220  0.220PAW PAW POINT RD 0.000CO 00077

 1.050  0.200  1.250PAYNE MILL RD 0.000CO 00239

 0.000  1.970  1.970PAYNE RD 0.000CO 00339

 1.060  0.240  1.300PEA HILL RD 0.000CO 00322

 0.000  0.350  0.350PEACH TREE DR 0.000CO 00477

 0.050  0.100  0.150PENNSYLVANIA AVE 0.000CO 00373

 0.000  1.990  1.990PERCY MAY RD 0.000CO 00185

 0.000  1.050  1.050PERSEUS RD 0.000CO 00484

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL, 
OR STONE

PAVED TOTAL
LENGTH
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 0.390  0.000  0.390PETERSBURG BACKSTREET 0.000CO 00312

 0.000  2.000  2.000PETERSBURG RD 0.000CO 00297

 0.000  0.120  0.120PETERSBURG RD 0.000CO 00311

 0.000  0.220  0.220PHEASANT DR 0.000CO 00529

 1.420  0.350  1.770PHILLIPS GUNNING CLUB RD 0.000CO 00402

 0.000  0.070  0.070PHILLIPS RD 0.000CO 00127

 0.190  0.000  0.190PHYLLIS DR 0.000CO 00441

 0.000  1.880  1.880PIG NECK RD 0.000CO 00071

 0.120  0.000  0.120PINE TOP CT 0.000CO 00507

 0.000  1.420  1.420PINE TOP RD 0.000CO 00109

 0.000  2.030  2.030PINE TOP RD 0.000CO 00325

 0.170  0.000  0.170PINEHURST DR 0.000CO 00357

 0.000  0.810  0.810PLANTATION RD 0.000CO 00078

 0.000  0.210  0.210POLKS RD 0.000CO 00193

 0.000  0.080  0.080POPLAR DR 0.000CO 00208

 0.150  0.000  0.150POWLEY RD 0.000CO 00165

 0.000  2.540  2.540PUCKUM RD 0.000CO 00282

 0.287  2.320  2.607PUNCH ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00103

 0.000  0.250  0.250QUAIL RUN 0.000CO 00528

 0.000  0.150  0.150RABBIT RUN 0.000CO 00530

 0.000  0.240  0.240RADCLIFFE DR 0.000CO 00044

 0.130  0.000  0.130RAGGED POINT MARINA RD 0.000CO 00447

 0.000  1.860  1.860RAGGED POINT RD 0.000CO 00003

 0.000  0.600  0.600RAILROAD RD 0.000CO 00321

 0.000  4.340  4.340RAVENWOOD RD 0.000CO 00187

 0.000  0.200  0.200RED HAVEN RD 0.000CO 00548

 0.000  1.100  1.100RED HILL RD 0.000CO 00234

 0.000  2.150  2.150REID RD 0.000CO 00261

 0.000  0.290  0.290RHODESDALE VIENNA RD 0.000CO 00511

 0.140  0.030  0.170RICHARD WAY 0.000CO 00442

 0.000  0.280  0.280RICHARDSON DR 0.000CO 00041

 0.000  0.710  0.710RICHARDSON RD 0.000CO 00025

 0.000  0.080  0.080RICHLIN RD 0.000CO 00395

 0.000  0.450  0.450RIDGE CREST RD 0.000CO 00542

 0.000  0.090  0.090RIDGE RD 0.000CO 00571

 0.000  1.020  1.020RIPPLING RD 0.000CO 00492

 0.000  0.100  0.100RIPPONS RD 0.000CO 00126

 0.000  0.190  0.190RIVER DR 0.000CO 00206

 0.000  0.280  0.280RIVER POINT RD 0.000CO 00368

 0.000  3.040  3.040RIVER RD 0.000CO 00302

 0.380  0.000  0.380RIVER VIEW RD 0.000CO 00595

 0.000  0.290  0.290RIVERSIDE DR 0.000CO 00393

 0.000  0.190  0.190RIVERSIDE RD 0.000CO 00116

 0.000  0.200  0.200RIVERTON CT 0.000CO 00479

 0.000  0.710  0.710RIVERTON RD 0.000CO 00478

 0.000  0.048  0.048RIVERVIEW DR 0.000CO 00572

 0.000  3.050  3.050ROBBINS RD 0.000CO 00498

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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2019 MILEAGE BY SURFACE TYPE

DATA SERVICES DIVISION

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

ROUTE UNPAVED GRAVEL, SOIL, 
OR STONE
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 0.000  3.450  3.450ROBINSON NECK RD 0.000CO 00101

 0.000  0.520  0.520ROLLING ACRES DR 0.000CO 00562

 0.000  3.960  3.960ROSS NECK RD 0.000CO 00021

 0.000  0.760  0.760ROSS THUMB RD 0.000CO 00349

 0.000  0.120  0.120RUSSELL RD 0.000CO 00370

 0.000  0.330  0.330RYANS RUN 0.000CO 00557

 0.000  0.810  0.810SALEM RD 0.000CO 00196

 0.000  0.180  0.180SALT MARSH RD 0.000CO 00514

 0.040  0.170  0.210SANDY ACRES RD 0.000CO 00059

 0.000  0.100  0.100SANDY BRAE DR 0.000CO 00518

 0.000  0.740  0.740SANDY HILL RD 0.000CO 00391

 0.400  0.000  0.400SANDY ISLAND RD 0.000CO 00347

 0.000  0.300  0.300SANDY KNOLL DR 0.000CO 00473

 0.000  0.070  0.070SATURN DR 0.000CO 00540

 0.000  0.080  0.080SCARLETT LA 0.000CO 00534

 0.120  0.400  0.520SCHNOOR RD 0.000CO 00176

 0.000  0.630  0.630SCHOOL HOUSE LANE RD 0.000CO 00069

 0.000  0.140  0.140SCHOOL ST 0.000CO 00061

 0.000  0.040  0.040SEABREEZE CT 0.000CO 00358

 0.000  0.420  0.420SEABREEZE RD 0.000CO 00356

 0.000  0.140  0.140SHADY DR 0.000CO 00362

 0.000  0.080  0.080SHAWNEE CIR 0.000CO 00574

 0.000  0.080  0.080SHAWNEE DR 0.000CO 00055

 0.000  0.180  0.180SHAWNEE RD 0.000CO 00060

 0.000  1.780  1.780SHILOH CAMP RD 0.000CO 00305

 0.000  1.070  1.070SILVER GOOSE RD 0.000CO 00070

 0.000  2.130  2.130SKEET CLUB RD 0.000CO 00414

 0.000  2.890  2.890SKINNERS RUN RD 0.000CO 00427

 0.000  7.120  7.120SMITHVILLE RD 0.000CO 00097

 0.000  0.120  0.120SMITHVILLE RD 0.000CO 00099

 0.000  0.290  0.290SNUG HARBOR RD 0.000CO 00328

 0.000  0.996  0.996SOLOMONS CIRCLE 0.000CO 00588

 0.000  0.160  0.160SPRING DR 0.000CO 00205

 0.000  0.370  0.370SPRINGDALE RD 0.000CO 00228

 0.000  0.270  0.270ST JOHN RD 0.000CO 00102

 0.330  0.350  0.680ST THOMAS RD 0.000CO 00490

 0.000  0.140  0.140STEAMBOAT RD 0.000CO 00084

 0.000  0.590  0.590STEAMBOAT WHARF RD 0.000CO 00132

 0.000  4.910  4.910STEELS NECK RD 0.000CO 00405

 0.000  3.410  3.410STONE BOUNDARY RD 0.000CO 00171

 0.670  0.000  0.670STONEY RIDGE RD 0.000CO 00064

 0.000  0.235  0.235SUBURBAN DR 0.000CO 00207

 0.000  3.250  3.250SUICIDE CREEK BRIDGE RD 0.000CO 00323

 0.000  0.180  0.180SUNNYSIDE CT 0.000CO 00499

 0.000  0.762  0.762SUNNYSIDE RD 0.000CO 00232

 0.000  0.050  0.050SUNRISE DR 0.000CO 00218

 0.000  0.120  0.120SUNSET LA 0.000CO 00361

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
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 0.000  1.210  1.210SUSQUEHANNA RD 0.000CO 00353

 0.000  0.800  0.800SWAN HARBOR RD 0.000CO 00364

 0.000  0.710  0.710TATES BANK RD 0.000CO 00202

 0.000  0.090  0.090TAVISTOCK DR 0.000CO 00494

 0.000  0.092  0.092TAYLOR AVE 0.000CO 00310

 0.000  0.060  0.060TEAL RD 0.000CO 00214

 0.000  1.190  1.190TEDIOUS CREEK RD 0.000CO 00152

 0.000  3.040  3.040THOMPSONTOWN RD 0.000CO 00409

 0.000  0.430  0.430TIMBERMARSH LA 0.000CO 00523

 0.000  1.040  1.040TODD POINT RD 0.000CO 00019

 0.000  0.230  0.230TODDVILLE BACK ST 0.000CO 00162

 0.150  0.000  0.150TODDVILLE POND RD 0.000CO 00376

 0.000  4.840  4.840TODDVILLE RD 0.000CO 00161

 0.000  0.060  0.060TOM POINT RD 0.000CO 00131

 0.000  5.050  5.050TOWN POINT RD 0.000CO 00062

 0.000  0.260  0.260TRANQUIL TR 0.000CO 00568

 0.000  0.520  0.520TRAVELERS REST RD 0.000CO 00552

 0.000  0.930  0.930TRAVERS WHARF RD 0.000CO 00027

 0.000  0.160  0.160TRINITY LANE 0.000CO 00587

 0.540  0.000  0.540TRIPPS NECK RD 0.000CO 00188

 0.000  0.260  0.260TWELVE OAKS DR 0.000CO 00533

 0.000  0.470  0.470TWIN POINT COVE RD 0.000CO 00014

 0.000  0.100  0.100TWIN POINT COVE RD 0.000CO 00016

 0.000  0.160  0.160TWIN POINT COVE RD 0.000CO 00017

 0.000  0.150  0.150VANADA WAY 0.000CO 00488

 0.000  0.550  0.550VIENNA BACK ST 0.000CO 00259

 0.000  1.320  1.320VINCENT RD 0.000CO 00199

 0.000  0.089  0.089VINEYARD DR 0.000CO 00558

 0.000  1.000  1.000W TEDIOUS CREEK RD 0.000CO 00154

 0.000  0.300  0.300WAGNER POINT 0.000CO 00448

 0.000  0.160  0.160WALKER BRANCH DR 0.000CO 00579

 0.000  0.110  0.110WALLACE WHARF RD 0.000CO 00117

 1.663  0.890  2.553WALNUT LANDING RD 0.000CO 00264

 0.125  0.000  0.125WANDA RD 0.000CO 00578

 0.000  0.970  0.970WANEX RD 0.000CO 00326

 0.000  2.010  2.010WARWICK RD 0.000CO 00423

 0.000  0.060  0.060WATERVIEW DR 0.000CO 00219

 0.000  0.120  0.120WEBSTER ST 0.000CO 00472

 0.000  2.800  2.800WESLEY CHURCH RD 0.000CO 00147

 0.000  3.220  3.220WESLEY RD 0.000CO 00283

 0.000  0.270  0.270WEST HAVEN CT 0.000CO 00493

 0.000  0.650  0.650WHARF RD 0.000CO 00194

 0.000  1.450  1.450WHEATLEY CHURCH RD 0.000CO 00272

 0.000  0.990  0.990WHEATLEY RD 0.000CO 00412

 0.000  0.937  0.937WHITE HALL RD 0.000CO 00216

 0.060  0.550  0.610WHITE HAVEN DR 0.000CO 00081

 0.016  2.030  2.046WHITE MARSH RD 0.000CO 00094

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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 0.000  3.080  3.080WHITELY RD 0.000CO 00431

 0.000  0.640  0.640WHITELYVILLE RD 0.000CO 00515

 0.000  0.130  0.130WHITETAIL LA 0.000CO 00554

 0.000  0.730  0.730WILLEY RD 0.000CO 00332

 0.040  0.190  0.230WILLEYS NECK RD 0.000CO 00399

 0.000  3.670  3.670WILLIAMSBURG CHURCH RD 0.000CO 00344

 0.400  0.550  0.950WILSON RD 0.000CO 00066

 0.000  1.110  1.110WINDSOR RD 0.000CO 00276

 0.000  3.920  3.920WINGATE BISHOPS HEAD RD 0.000CO 00400

 0.000  0.144  0.144WINGATE WAY 0.000CO 00005

 0.630  0.170  0.800WINGATES POINT RD 0.000CO 00148

 0.000  0.200  0.200WISTERIA DR 0.000CO 00043

 0.000  0.310  0.310WOODLAND ACRES 0.000CO 00366

 0.000  0.030  0.030WOODLAND ACRES 0.000CO 00367

 0.173  0.000  0.173WOODLAND DR 0.000CO 00565

 0.000  0.490  0.490WOODS RD 0.000CO 00175

 0.000  0.160  0.160WRIGHTS CREEK DR 0.000CO 00222

 0.000  0.230  0.230WRIGHTS REST ROAD 0.000CO 00589

 0.000  2.640  2.640WRIGHTS WHARF RD 0.000CO 00330

 0.000  1.110  1.110ZION RD 0.000CO 00415

TOTAL COUNTY MILES DORCHESTER 0.000  41.034  527.959  568.993

UNPAVED = NATURAL SURFACE, GRADED AND DRAINED

GRAVEL = SOIL, GRAVEL OR STONE

PAVED = BITUMINOUS, CONCRETE OR BLOCK, OR OTHER HARD PAVED MATERIAL
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